County Name

STATE TOTAL

METRO TOTAL

ANOKA
CARVER
DAKOTA
HENNEPIN
RAMSEY
SCOTT
WASHINGTON

GREATER MN TOTAL

AITKIN
BECKER
BELTRAMI
BENTON

BIG STONE
BLUE EARTH
BROWN
CARLTON
CASS
CHIPPEWA
CHISAGO
CLAY
CLEARWATER
COOK
COTTONWOOD
CROW WING
DODGE
DOUGLAS
FARIBAULT
FILLMORE

House Research Dept.

Total 2014 County
Program Aid*

$206,235,360
$98,128,443

$16,286,701
$3,172,183
$16,426,253
$31,793,207
$16,415,954
$4,969,557
$9,064,588

$108,106,917

$658,867
$1,332,292
$2,923,733
$2,014,589
$224,840
$2,636,946
$989,564
$1,852,570
$815,069
$523,280
$2,575,551
$2,891,447
$746,883
$282,362
$240,464
$2,027,403
$730,404
$1,386,142
$344,793
$758,816

2015 Tax Base
Equalization Aid

$104,695,575
$45,708,368

$11,563,829
$2,229,169
$11,164,185
$6,809,804
$4,205,118
$3,495,802
$6,240,461

$58,987,207

$117,112
$590,408
$1,669,863
$1,478,312
S0
$1,276,357
$349,866
$1,231,485
S0

S0
$1,888,617
$1,867,200
$561,231
SO

S0
$698,064
$352,778
$621,301
S0
$261,616

Certified 2015 County Program Aid

2015 County
Need Aid

$100,310,000
$54,613,697

$5,362,395
$946,782
$5,630,401
$25,230,394
$12,728,167
$1,594,848
$3,120,710

$45,696,303

$426,233
$737,389
$1,254,700
$629,397
$107,191
$1,169,409
$435,054
$690,336
$814,742
$223,771
$738,653
$999,347
$192,651
$115,121
$236,696
$1,399,155
$284,680
$722,335
$289,640
$351,731

Page 1

2015 Misc
Aid

$4,963,869

$0

$0
S0
$0
SO
$0
SO
$0

$4,963,869

$120,396
SO
$3,000,000
SO

S0

SO

S0

SO

S0
$50,430
S0

SO

S0
$167,584
S0

SO

S0

SO

S0

SO

Total 2015 County

Program Aid

$209,969,444
$100,322,065

$16,926,224
$3,175,951
$16,794,586
$32,040,198
$16,933,285
$5,090,650
$9,361,171

$109,647,379

$663,741
$1,327,797
$5,924,563
$2,107,709
$107,191
$2,445,766
$784,920
$1,921,821
$814,742
$274,201
$2,627,270
$2,866,547
$753,882
$282,705
$236,696
$2,097,219
$637,458
$1,343,636
$289,640
$613,347

Population

5,417,838

2,950,885

341,465
95,463
408,732
1,195,058
525,146
136,926
248,095

2,466,953

15,749
33,167
45,652
39,219

5,127
65,218
25,465
35,505
28,604
12,146
53,743
60,426

8,837

5,185
11,610
63,216
20,342
36,529
14,192
20,827

2015 CPA
per Capita

$38.76
$34.00

$49.57
$33.27
$41.09
$26.81
$32.24
$37.18
$37.73

$44.45

$42.14
$40.03
$129.78
$53.74
$20.91
$37.50
$30.82
$54.13
$28.48
$22.58
$48.89
$47.44
$85.31
$54.52
$20.39
$33.18
$31.34
$36.78
$20.41
$29.45

Pctg
Change

1.8%

2.2%

3.9%
0.1%
2.2%
0.8%
3.2%
2.4%
3.3%

1.4%

0.7%
-0.3%
102.6%
4.6%
-52.3%
-7.3%
-20.7%
3.7%
0.0%
-47.6%
2.0%
-0.9%
0.9%
0.1%
-1.6%
3.4%
-12.7%
-3.1%
-16.0%
-19.2%
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Certified 2015 County Program Aid

Total 2014 County 2015 Tax Base 2015 County 2015 Misc  Total 2015 County 2015 CPA Pctg

County Name Program Aid* Equalization Aid Need Aid Aid Program Aid Population per Capita Change

FREEBORN $1,343,175 $402,863 $664,189 SO $1,067,052 30,917 $34.51 -20.6%
GOODHUE $1,620,574 $732,444 $798,963 S0 $1,531,407 46,447 $32.97 -5.5%
GRANT $234,617 S0 $124,897 SO $124,897 5,990 $20.85 -46.8%
HOUSTON $873,567 $554,290 $297,282 %0 $851,572 18,814 $45.26 -2.5%
HUBBARD $690,230 $204,559 $499,396 SO $703,955 20,585 $34.20 2.0%
ISANTI $1,969,889 $1,498,272 $620,124 S0 $2,118,396 38,231 $55.41 7.5%
ITASCA $1,828,362 $872,518 $1,068,292 SO $1,940,810 45,542 $42.62 6.2%
JACKSON $179,331 $0 $173,249 S0 $173,249 10,265 $16.88 -3.4%
KANABEC $1,004,585 $661,482 $357,447 $29,614 $1,048,543 16,009 $65.50 4.4%
KANDIYOHI $1,845,089 $858,048 $876,469 S0 $1,734,517 42,351 $40.96 -6.0%
KITTSON $106,609 S0 $76,049 $29,599 $105,648 4,498 $23.49 -0.9%
KOOCHICHING $716,108 $440,835 $310,754 S0 $751,589 13,217 $56.87 5.0%
LAC QUI PARLE $207,673 S0 $137,598 SO $137,598 7,041 $19.54 -33.7%
LAKE $410,674 $235,334 $206,268 S0 $441,602 10,777 $40.98 7.5%
LAKE/WOODS $282,983 $210,892 $70,493 SO $281,385 3,932 $71.56 -0.6%
LE SUEUR $972,103 $620,602 $398,883 S0 $1,019,485 27,834 $36.63 4.9%
LINCOLN $103,483 S0 $103,384 SO $103,384 5,830 $17.73 -0.1%
LYON $796,560 $78,226 $424,043 S0 $502,269 25,648 $19.58 -36.9%
MC LEOD $1,689,764 $1,054,540 $604,811 SO $1,659,351 36,095 $45.97 -1.8%
MAHNOMEN $660,227 $488,256 $171,539  $1,500,000 $2,159,795 5,534 $390.28  227.1%
MARSHALL $306,656 S0 $149,656 SO $149,656 9,424 $15.88 -51.2%
MARTIN $543,876 SO $436,927 S0 $436,927 20,429 $21.39 -19.7%
MEEKER $959,560 $500,309 $405,743 SO $906,052 23,109 $39.21 -5.6%
MILLE LACS $1,483,572 $966,098 $560,011 SO $1,526,109 25,817 $59.11 2.9%
MORRISON $1,611,016 $1,044,589 $574,641 SO $1,619,230 32,877 $49.25 0.5%
MOWER $1,932,786 $739,744 $869,630 SO $1,609,374 39,356 $40.89 -16.7%
MURRAY $151,675 S0 $152,276 S0 $152,276 8,536 $17.84 0.4%
NICOLLET $1,336,802 $750,099 $494,396 SO $1,244,495 33,002 $37.71 -6.9%
NOBLES $609,468 S0 $376,088 S0 $376,088 21,593 $17.42 -38.3%
NORMAN $149,708 S0 $128,591 SO $128,591 6,634 $19.38 -14.1%
OLMSTED $6,480,808 $4,054,220 $2,453,515 S0 $6,507,735 149,189 $43.62 0.4%
OTTERTAIL $2,084,096 $884,790 $1,137,677 SO $2,022,467 57,588 $35.12 -3.0%
PENNINGTON $726,469 $455,590 $263,101 SO $718,691 14,121 $50.90 -1.1%
PINE $1,669,513 $1,004,802 $709,728 SO $1,714,530 29,125 $58.87 2.7%
PIPESTONE $471,158 $0 $174,231 %0 $174,231 9,306 $18.72  -63.0%
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County Name

POLK
POPE

RED LAKE
REDWOOD
RENVILLE
RICE
ROCK
ROSEAU
ST LOUIS
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT
TODD
TRAVERSE
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT

YELLOW MEDICINE

Total 2014 County 2015 Tax Base

Program Aid*

$1,260,224
$395,059
$330,094
$295,359
$298,610
$3,088,334
$164,945
$775,219
$11,018,386
$3,752,581
$365,693
$7,416,632
$1,692,154
$516,232
$200,850
$1,298,945
$126,666
$842,772
$858,345
$765,048
$511,198
$153,955
$2,509,188
$5,286,542
$175,105

Equalization Aid

$452,258
$2,911
$211,637
S0

$0
$2,161,455
$0
$571,705
$6,438,247
$2,932,580
$46,735
$4,977,611
$1,023,488
$122,386
SO
$823,023
S0
$532,612
$537,034
$297,453
S0

S0
$1,697,618
$3,880,842
S0

Certified 2015 County Program Aid

2015 County
Need Aid

$654,005
$217,535
$68,605
$283,592
$283,830
$983,373
$164,918
$207,837
$4,817,753
$1,040,959
$203,151
$2,652,936
$679,650
$149,096
$196,020
$467,081
$77,213
$333,772
$322,167
$342,138
$197,258
$132,546
$794,353
$1,570,170
$167,773

* Includes supplemental 2014 amounts under Laws 2014, Ch. 308, Art. 1, Sec. 13.

House Research Dept.
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2015 Misc
Aid

S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
SO
$0
SO
$0
SO
$0
SO
$0
$44,282
S0
SO
S0
SO
$21,964
SO
S0
SO

Total 2015 County
Program Aid

$1,106,263
$220,446
$280,242
$283,592
$283,830
$3,144,828
$164,918
$779,542
$11,256,000
$3,973,539
$249,886
$7,630,547
$1,703,138
$271,482
$196,020
$1,290,104
$121,495
$866,384
$859,201
$639,591
$197,258
$154,510
$2,491,971
$5,451,012
$167,773

Population

31,569
10,929
4,071
15,755
15,214
64,656
9,524
15,522
200,398
90,203
15,074
152,063
36,417
9,748
9,551
24,374
3,460
21,442
13,821
19,075
11,136
6,558
51,362
128,459
10,150

2015 CPA
per Capita

$35.04
$20.17
$68.84
$18.00
$18.66
$48.64
$17.32
$50.22
$56.17
$44.05
$16.58
$50.18
$46.77
$27.85
$20.52
$52.93
$35.11
$40.41
$62.17
$33.53
$17.71
$23.56
$48.52
$42.43
$16.53

Pctg
Change

-12.2%
-44.2%
-15.1%
-4.0%
-4.9%
1.8%
0.0%
0.6%
2.2%
5.9%
-31.7%
2.9%
0.6%
-47.4%
-2.4%
-0.7%
-4.1%
2.8%
0.1%
-16.4%
-61.4%
0.4%
-0.7%
3.1%
-4.2%
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