Certified 2015 County Program Aid

County Name	Total 2014 County Program Aid*	2015 Tax Base Equalization Aid	2015 County Need Aid	2015 Misc Aid	Total 2015 County Program Aid	Population	2015 CPA per Capita	Pctg Change
STATE TOTAL	\$206,235,360	\$104,695,575	\$100,310,000	\$4,963,869	\$209,969,444	5,417,838	\$38.76	1.8%
METRO TOTAL	\$98,128,443	\$45,708,368	\$54,613,697	\$0	\$100,322,065	2,950,885	\$34.00	2.2%
ANOKA	\$16,286,701	\$11,563,829	\$5,362,395	\$0	\$16,926,224	341,465	\$49.57	3.9%
CARVER	\$3,172,183	\$2,229,169	\$946,782	\$0	\$3,175,951	95,463	\$33.27	0.1%
DAKOTA	\$16,426,253	\$11,164,185	\$5,630,401	\$0	\$16,794,586	408,732	\$41.09	2.2%
HENNEPIN	\$31,793,207	\$6,809,804	\$25,230,394	\$0	\$32,040,198	1,195,058	\$26.81	0.8%
RAMSEY	\$16,415,954	\$4,205,118	\$12,728,167	\$0	\$16,933,285	525,146	\$32.24	3.2%
SCOTT	\$4,969,557	\$3,495,802	\$1,594,848	\$0	\$5,090,650	136,926	\$37.18	2.4%
WASHINGTON	\$9,064,588	\$6,240,461	\$3,120,710	\$0	\$9,361,171	248,095	\$37.73	3.3%
GREATER MN TOTAL	\$108,106,917	\$58,987,207	\$45,696,303	\$4,963,869	\$109,647,379	2,466,953	\$44.45	1.4%
AITKIN	\$658,867	\$117,112	\$426,233	\$120,396	\$663,741	15,749	\$42.14	0.7%
BECKER	\$1,332,292	\$590,408	\$737,389	\$0	\$1,327,797	33,167	\$40.03	-0.3%
BELTRAMI	\$2,923,733	\$1,669,863	\$1,254,700	\$3,000,000	\$5,924,563	45,652	\$129.78	102.6%
BENTON	\$2,014,589	\$1,478,312	\$629,397	\$0	\$2,107,709	39,219	\$53.74	4.6%
BIG STONE	\$224,840	\$0	\$107,191	\$0	\$107,191	5,127	\$20.91	-52.3%
BLUE EARTH	\$2,636,946	\$1,276,357	\$1,169,409	\$0	\$2,445,766	65,218	\$37.50	-7.3%
BROWN	\$989,564	\$349,866	\$435,054	\$0	\$784,920	25,465	\$30.82	-20.7%
CARLTON	\$1,852,570	\$1,231,485	\$690,336	\$0	\$1,921,821	35,505	\$54.13	3.7%
CASS	\$815,069	\$0	\$814,742	\$0	\$814,742	28,604	\$28.48	0.0%
CHIPPEWA	\$523,280	\$0	\$223,771	\$50,430	\$274,201	12,146	\$22.58	-47.6%
CHISAGO	\$2,575,551	\$1,888,617	\$738,653	\$0	\$2,627,270	53,743	\$48.89	2.0%
CLAY	\$2,891,447	\$1,867,200	\$999,347	\$0	\$2,866,547	60,426	\$47.44	-0.9%
CLEARWATER	\$746,883	\$561,231	\$192,651	\$0	\$753,882	8,837	\$85.31	0.9%
COOK	\$282,362	\$0	\$115,121	\$167,584	\$282,705	5,185	\$54.52	0.1%
COTTONWOOD	\$240,464	\$0	\$236,696	\$0	\$236,696	11,610	\$20.39	-1.6%
CROW WING	\$2,027,403	\$698,064	\$1,399,155	\$0	\$2,097,219	63,216	\$33.18	3.4%
DODGE	\$730,404	\$352,778	\$284,680	\$0	\$637,458	20,342	\$31.34	-12.7%
DOUGLAS	\$1,386,142	\$621,301	\$722,335	\$0	\$1,343,636	36,529	\$36.78	-3.1%
FARIBAULT	\$344,793	\$0	\$289,640	\$0	\$289,640	14,192	\$20.41	-16.0%
FILLMORE	\$758,816	\$261,616	\$351,731	\$0	\$613,347	20,827	\$29.45	-19.2%

Certified 2015 County Program Aid

	Total 2014 County	2015 Tax Base	2015 County	2015 Misc	Total 2015 County		2015 CPA	Pctg
County Name	Program Aid*	Equalization Aid	Need Aid	Aid	Program Aid	Population	per Capita	Change
FREEBORN	\$1,343,175	\$402,863	\$664,189	\$0	\$1,067,052	30,917	\$34.51	-20.6%
GOODHUE	\$1,620,574	\$732,444	\$798,963	\$0 \$0	\$1,531,407	30,917 46,447	\$34.51	-20.6% -5.5%
GRANT	\$234,617	\$732,444	\$124,897	\$0 \$0	\$1,331,407	5,990	\$20.85	-3.5% -46.8%
HOUSTON	\$873,567	\$554,290	\$297,282	\$0 \$0	\$851,572	18,814	\$45.26	-40.8%
HUBBARD	\$690,230	\$204,559	\$499,396	\$0 \$0	\$703,955	20,585	\$34.20	2.0%
ISANTI	\$1,969,889	\$1,498,272	\$620,124	\$0 \$0	\$2,118,396	38,231	\$55.41	7.5%
ITASCA	\$1,828,362	\$872,518	\$1,068,292	\$0 \$0	\$1,940,810	45,542	\$42.62	6.2%
JACKSON	\$1,828,302	\$872,318	\$1,008,292	\$0 \$0	\$1,940,810	10,265	\$16.88	-3.4%
KANABEC	\$1,004,585	\$661,482	\$357,447	\$29,614	\$1,048,543	16,009	\$65.50	-3.4 <i>%</i> 4.4%
KANDIYOHI	\$1,004,383	\$858,048	\$337,447 \$876,469	\$29,614	\$1,734,517	42,351	\$40.96	-6.0%
KITTSON	\$1,843,089	\$656,046 \$0	\$876,469 \$76,049	\$0 \$29,599	\$1,734,517	42,331	\$23.49	-0.0% -0.9%
KOOCHICHING	\$716,108	\$440,835	\$76,049 \$310,754	\$29,599 \$0	\$751,589	13,217	\$23.49 \$56.87	-0.9% 5.0%
LAC QUI PARLE	\$207,673	\$440,835 \$0	\$310,734 \$137,598	\$0 \$0	\$137,598	7,041	\$19.54	-33.7%
		·		\$0 \$0				
LAKE	\$410,674	\$235,334	\$206,268	•	\$441,602	10,777	\$40.98	7.5%
LAKE/WOODS	\$282,983	\$210,892	\$70,493	\$0 \$0	\$281,385	3,932	\$71.56	-0.6%
LE SUEUR	\$972,103	\$620,602	\$398,883	\$0	\$1,019,485	27,834	\$36.63	4.9%
LINCOLN	\$103,483	\$0	\$103,384	\$0	\$103,384	5,830	\$17.73	-0.1%
LYON	\$796,560	\$78,226	\$424,043	\$0	\$502,269	25,648	\$19.58	-36.9%
MC LEOD	\$1,689,764	\$1,054,540	\$604,811	\$0	\$1,659,351	36,095	\$45.97	-1.8%
MAHNOMEN	\$660,227	\$488,256	\$171,539	\$1,500,000	\$2,159,795	5,534	\$390.28	227.1%
MARSHALL	\$306,656	\$0	\$149,656	\$0	\$149,656	9,424	\$15.88	-51.2%
MARTIN	\$543,876	\$0	\$436,927	\$0	\$436,927	20,429	\$21.39	-19.7%
MEEKER	\$959,560	\$500,309	\$405,743	\$0	\$906,052	23,109	\$39.21	-5.6%
MILLE LACS	\$1,483,572	\$966,098	\$560,011	\$0	\$1,526,109	25,817	\$59.11	2.9%
MORRISON	\$1,611,016	\$1,044,589	\$574,641	\$0	\$1,619,230	32,877	\$49.25	0.5%
MOWER	\$1,932,786	\$739,744	\$869,630	\$0	\$1,609,374	39,356	\$40.89	-16.7%
MURRAY	\$151,675	\$0	\$152,276	\$0	\$152,276	8,536	\$17.84	0.4%
NICOLLET	\$1,336,802	\$750,099	\$494,396	\$0	\$1,244,495	33,002	\$37.71	-6.9%
NOBLES	\$609,468	\$0	\$376,088	\$0	\$376,088	21,593	\$17.42	-38.3%
NORMAN	\$149,708	\$0	\$128,591	\$0	\$128,591	6,634	\$19.38	-14.1%
OLMSTED	\$6,480,808	\$4,054,220	\$2,453,515	\$0	\$6,507,735	149,189	\$43.62	0.4%
OTTERTAIL	\$2,084,096	\$884,790	\$1,137,677	\$0	\$2,022,467	57,588	\$35.12	-3.0%
PENNINGTON	\$726,469	\$455,590	\$263,101	\$0	\$718,691	14,121	\$50.90	-1.1%
PINE	\$1,669,513	\$1,004,802	\$709,728	\$0	\$1,714,530	29,125	\$58.87	2.7%
PIPESTONE	\$471,158	\$0	\$174,231	\$0	\$174,231	9,306	\$18.72	-63.0%

Certified 2015 County Program Aid

	Total 2014 County	2015 Tax Base	2015 County	2015 Misc	Total 2015 County		2015 CPA	Pctg
County Name	Program Aid*	Equalization Aid	Need Aid	Aid	Program Aid	Population	per Capita	Change
POLK	\$1,260,224	\$452,258	\$654,005	\$0	\$1,106,263	31,569	\$35.04	-12.2%
POPE	\$395,059	\$2,911	\$217,535	\$0 \$0	\$220,446	10,929	\$20.17	-44.2%
RED LAKE	\$330,094	\$211,637	\$68,605	\$0 \$0		4,071	\$68.84	-15.1%
REDWOOD	\$295,359	\$0	\$283,592	\$0 \$0		15,755	\$18.00	-4.0%
RENVILLE	\$298,610	\$0	\$283,830	\$0 \$0	\$283,830	15,214	\$18.66	-4.9%
RICE	\$3,088,334	\$2,161,455	\$983,373	\$0	\$3,144,828	64,656	\$48.64	1.8%
ROCK	\$164,945	\$0	\$164,918	\$0	. , ,	9,524	\$17.32	0.0%
ROSEAU	\$775,219	\$571,705	\$207,837	\$0	\$779,542	15,522	\$50.22	0.6%
ST LOUIS	\$11,018,386	\$6,438,247	\$4,817,753	\$0	\$11,256,000	200,398	\$56.17	2.2%
SHERBURNE	\$3,752,581	\$2,932,580	\$1,040,959	\$0	\$3,973,539	90,203	\$44.05	5.9%
SIBLEY	\$365,693	\$46,735	\$203,151	\$0	\$249,886	15,074	\$16.58	-31.7%
STEARNS	\$7,416,632	\$4,977,611	\$2,652,936	\$0	\$7,630,547	152,063	\$50.18	2.9%
STEELE	\$1,692,154	\$1,023,488	\$679,650	\$0	\$1,703,138	36,417	\$46.77	0.6%
STEVENS	\$516,232	\$122,386	\$149,096	\$0	\$271,482	9,748	\$27.85	-47.4%
SWIFT	\$200,850	\$0	\$196,020	\$0	\$196,020	9,551	\$20.52	-2.4%
TODD	\$1,298,945	\$823,023	\$467,081	\$0	\$1,290,104	24,374	\$52.93	-0.7%
TRAVERSE	\$126,666	\$0	\$77,213	\$44,282	\$121,495	3,460	\$35.11	-4.1%
WABASHA	\$842,772	\$532,612	\$333,772	\$0	\$866,384	21,442	\$40.41	2.8%
WADENA	\$858,345	\$537,034	\$322,167	\$0	\$859,201	13,821	\$62.17	0.1%
WASECA	\$765,048	\$297,453	\$342,138	\$0	\$639,591	19,075	\$33.53	-16.4%
WATONWAN	\$511,198	\$0	\$197,258	\$0	\$197,258	11,136	\$17.71	-61.4%
WILKIN	\$153,955	\$0	\$132,546	\$21,964	\$154,510	6,558	\$23.56	0.4%
WINONA	\$2,509,188	\$1,697,618	\$794,353	\$0	\$2,491,971	51,362	\$48.52	-0.7%
WRIGHT	\$5,286,542	\$3,880,842	\$1,570,170	\$0	\$5,451,012	128,459	\$42.43	3.1%
YELLOW MEDICINI	\$175,105	\$0	\$167,773	\$0	\$167,773	10,150	\$16.53	-4.2%

^{*} Includes supplemental 2014 amounts under Laws 2014, Ch. 308, Art. 1, Sec. 13.